2017-J1820

Senate Resolution No. 1820

BY: Senator BONACIC

HONORING Bryan Flynn upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of a Young Professionals Award by the Sullivan County Democrat

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to those young adults within the great Empire State who have made strong contributions to their communities and who serve as role models for their peers; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Bryan Flynn upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of a Young Professionals Award by the Sullivan County Democrat; and

WHEREAS, Bryan Flynn was selected for this esteemed honor in recognition of his hard work, ambition, and creativity, as well as for his profound impact in and around the community of Sullivan County; and

WHEREAS, Bryan Flynn began his illustrious career with Jeff Bank in 2006, as a seasonal bank teller while attending SUNY Oneonta; in this capacity he handled deposits, withdrawals and other routine financial interactions with customers; and

WHEREAS, After completing his studies and earning a Bachelor's

degree in Finance, Bryan Flynn became employed full-time by the bank in 2007, serving as its underwriter; and

WHEREAS, Today, Bryan Flynn serves as Assistant Vice President, Commercial Loan Officer and Portfolio Manager of Jeff Bank; and

WHEREAS, Born and raised in Kenoza Lake, Bryan Flynn currently resides just a mile from his childhood home with his girlfriend of three years and his seven-year-old son; and

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the well-being and vitality of their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to excellence certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Bryan Flynn upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of a Young Professionals Award by the Sullivan County Democrat; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Bryan Flynn.